
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062107-2025 

Award

Theatre Control Equipment

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062107
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059a03 (view related notices)
Published 3 October 2025, 12:25pm

Scope 

Description

The New Adelphi Theatre at the University of Salford is both a centre for Performing Arts
education and a professional receiving venue. Now 9 years since opening, we are looking
to update and upgrade the lighting and sound control desks within the venue to
accommodate the broad range of demands on the space.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Adlib Audio Limited

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062107-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062107-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059a03


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£96,808 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

2 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

20 October 2025 to 1 April 2026

5 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31500000 - Lighting equipment and electric lamps

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester



Page 3 to 5

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Adlib Audio Limited

Adlib House, Kitling Road

Knowsley

L34 9JS



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: AccountsReceivable@adlib.co.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

mailto:AccountsReceivable@adlib.co.uk
mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Adlib Audio Limited

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2025-10-07T19:38:12+0100
	TCPDF




